

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1355/2011

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KALLA JATAV

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Suneet Padhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent-accused.

The Registry is directed to appoint an amicus curiae, to present the case of the respondent.

The Registry is also directed to supply the paper book of the case to the amicus curiae.

List this matter next week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASST.REGISTRAR